FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

08-04-2006

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 1032	2862 <sub>2</sub> 23 🔻 🔻
To the Director of the United States Eatent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NeoMagic Corporation  AUG 0 1 7006	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
FRANCE FRANCE MARTINE	Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gyeonggi-do State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: July 6, 2006	. Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,639,603
/03/2006 DBYRNE 00000051 500238 6639603	6,167,551
FC:8021	6,115,837 6,158,040
/ Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00
Registration No. 33,289	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
ONE FREEDOM SQUARE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	8. Deposit account number:
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238
Country: USA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	August 1, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

## Exhibit 3

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, NeoMagic Corporation, a US corporation, having its principal place of business at 3250 Jay Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054, USA (bereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent Numbers 6,113,837; 6,158,040; 6,167,551; and 6,639,603 (hereinafter "Patents"). WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR, and Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a

Korea Corporation, having its principle place of business at 116 Maetan-dong, yeongtong-gu
Sumen-Si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNOR assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents: NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment and for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest that it has in and to the Patents (other than the license retained by ASSIGNOR). and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and foreign counterpart patents and applications corresponding to the Patents (specifically excluding US Patent number 6,279,135 issued on August 21, 2001 titled On-the-fly row-syndrome generation for DVD controller ECC and the applications therefore, which have previously been assigned by ASSIGNOR to LSI Logic Corporation), along with any and all rights of ASSIGNOR in all causes of action and enforcement rights with respect thereto, including all of its rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents. Such assignment shall be subject to all prior licenses granted by ASSIGNOR to Third Parties, which licenses shall survive and not be affected by this Assignment. Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that it may not be possible to pursue any continuing or other further applications based upon the Patents. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment as of the 6th, day of Name: Neomagic Corporation State of County of On the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me personally appeared who executed the foregoing instrument, and he or she duly acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purpose therein set forth? ausis

-2-

see attached acknowledgment

My Commission expires on

[Seal]

NOTARY PUBLIC

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA ss.
On this 6 of JULY 2006, before me, WILLIAM F. BRONNER Notary Public,
Personally appeared Scott SULLINGER
personally known to me or \( \textbf{X} \) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person/s whose name /s is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/ies, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person /s or the entity upon behalf of which the person /s acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Utlliam Jaconnus  WILLIAM F. BRONNER NOTARY  Notary Public in and for the State of California  Commission # 1378031 Expiration Nov 1, 2006
Document Name  PATEN'S ASSIGNMENT Number of Signers

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 08/01/2006**